AMENDMENT 4 TO THEAGREEMENT BETWEEN

THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AND

THE CABINET OF MINISTERS OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN CONCERNING COOPERATION IN PREVENTING THE PROLIFERATION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION

Pursuant to Article VII of the Agreement between the Department of Defense of the United States of America and the Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Azerbaijan Concerning Cooperation in Preventing the Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction, dated January 2, 2004, as amended October 28, 2004, August 26, 2005, and July 11, 2006 (hereinafter referred to as "the Agreement"),

The Department of Defense of the United States of America (DoD) and the Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CoM) have agreed to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. IN ARTICLE III, BY REPLACING THE WORDS "FIFTY-ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND U.S. DOLLARS" WITH THE WORDS "SIXTY-ONE MILLION U.S. DOLLARS."

This amendment shall enter into force upon signature and shall remain in force for the duration of the Agreement.

In witness whereof, the undersigned, being duly authorized by their respective governments, have signed this amendment.

Done at Washington, this 24th day of Ayri, 2007, and at Baku, this 07 day of March, 2007, in duplicate, each in the English and Azerbaijani languages, both texts being equally authentic.

FOR THE

FOR THE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:

Richard f. Houghs

CABINET OF MINISTERS OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN: